
The Undersigned being the Authorized Officer (AO) of Small Industries Development Bank 
of India (herein referred to as SIDBI) and on behalf of SIDBI and IDBI Bank Ltd. invites Bids/Offers 
for Sale of the following Secured Assets through e-AUCTION, under the provisions of the 
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002 (SARFAESI ACT) read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, possession 
whereof have been taken by the undersigned on September 04, 2014.  

  PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY THROUGH E-AUCTION

Date : 27 January 2015
Place : Dehradun

Sd. /-
Authorised Officer,

Other Information :
(1). The Sale is on “As is where is and whatever there is and without recourse” basis. (2). Sale is strictly 

subject to the terms & conditions given in this advertisement read along with the “Tender Document:”. Tender 

document can be obtained from any of our offices, on all working days or downloaded from www.sidbi.com 

and www.bankeauctions.com (3). Inspection of Assets: 24-02-2015 between 12:00 noon. to 3:00 p.m. 

(4). EMD may be paid through DD/PO drawn on scheduled Commercial Bank in Favour of “Smal Industries 

Development Bank of India” payable at Dehradun or through RTGS as per details provided in Tender 

Document. (5). The interested bidders shall submit the Tender Form (duly flled & signed on each page) along 

with EMD, KYC documents (PAN Card and address proof) at the above given address, latest by 5:00 p.m. on 

27.02.2015. On submission of EMD & other documents, the bidders shall receive user id and password on 

their valid email id (mandatory for e-auction) from the e-auction service provider M/S C1 India Pvt. Ltd. C-104, 

Sector-2, Noida, Uttar Pradesh. (6). The sale would be on e-auction platform at website: 

www.bankeauctions.com (7). E-auction shall take place on 02.03.2015 from 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon, 

with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each. (8). The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept or reject 

any/all bids without assigning any reason. (9). The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price 

and bidding shall be in increment of Rs. 25,000/- for the above property. (10). The successful bidder will be 

required to make payment of 25% of the amount of the sale price (less the amount of EMD deposited) 

immediately. The balance 75% amount of the sale price is to be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of sale. 

(11).  The amount of EMD as well as Sale Price paid by the interested bidders shall carry no interest. (12). 

Interested parties may contact undersigned on Ph. 0135-2740589, M: 09412052363, e-mail: 

durgesh@sidbi.in and Shri S. Ganesh on Ph. 0135-2740587, M: 09760190363, e-mail: ganesh@sidbi.in 

. For e-auction support, assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training 

on e-bidding process etc., contact M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd. C-104, Sector-2, Noida, Uttar pradesh. Support : 

0120-4888888, e-mail id: support@bankeauctions.com . or Ashutosh Singh M: 8447533720, E-mail id : 

ashutosh.singh@c1india.com

N a m e  o f  t h e  B o r r o w e r /  
Guarantors/ Mortgagor.
Borrower : Saxena Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor : Dr. Subrat Saxena and 
Dr. Sonal Saxena.
Mortgagor : Dr. Subrat Saxena and 
Dr. Sonal Saxena.

Date of Notice u/s 13/2 of 
SARFAESI Act

Amt. o/s as on 

Amount o/s as on 
31.12.2014

SIDBI

04/01/2013 10/06/2013

Details of the Secured Assets offered for sale

Residential Apartment no. 102 (previously numbered as Sov-
4/101), having super built up area of 201.47 square meters 
(2168.57 square feet) located on First Floor of Block No. 4 
constructed on land admeasuring 589.63 square meter comprised 
in mustil no. 11 & part in kila no. 19/2 and part in kila no. 11/22 in The 
Sovergeign in residential complex called “Vatika City” in village 
Badshahpur, Tehsil & Dist. Gurgaon (known as Sector 49, Gurgaon) 
along with undivided proportionate share in the land with car parking 
space no. 102/4/A & 102/4/B.

Reserve Price

IDBI

EMD

  STATUTORY 30 DAYS NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) & 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT
The borrower / guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date 
interest and ancillary expenses before auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance 
dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

 1,50,00,000/-  15,00,000/-

 3,11,72,011/- 7,73,15,684/-

 5,77,32,839/- 
as on 03-01-2013

 2,41,02,895/- 
as on 31-05-2013

SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA (SIDBI)
II Floor, International Trade Centre, 59/4 Rajpur Road, Dehradun -248001

Phone No. : 0135 - 2743119, Fax No. : 0135 - 2742288, Website : www.sidbi.in

``

`

`

`

`



v/kksgLrk{kjh Hkkjrh; y?kq m|ksx fodkl cSad  ds çkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh ¼,vks½ ds rkSj ij  
vkSj flMch ,oa vkbZMhchvkbZ cSad fyfeVsM dh vkSj ls foŸkh; vkfLr çfrHkwrhdj.k vkSj iquxZBu rFkk çfrHkwfr fgr çorZu vf/kfu;e 
2002] ftls çfrHkwfr fgr ¼çorZu½ fu;e 2002 ds lkFk i<+k tk,] ds çko/kkuksa ds varxZr bZ&uhykeh ds ek/;e ls fuEufyf[kr çfrHkwr 
vkfLr;ksa dh fcØh ds fy, cksfy;ka@vkWQj vkeaf=r djrk gS] ftldk dCtk v/kksgLrk{kjh }kjk fnukad 04 flracj 2014 dks fy;k x;k gSA 

 ¼bld i’pkr~ bls flMch mfYyf[kr fd;k tk;sxk½

bZ&uhykeh ds ek/;e ls vpy laifŸk dh fcÿh ds fy, lkoZtfud uksfVl

¼1½- ;g fcØh tks gS tSlk rFkk tks gS tgka gS vkSj fcuk fdlh fjdkslZ ds vk/kkj ij gksxkA ¼2½- foKkiu esa nh xbZ ‘krksZa] ftUgsa fufonk 
nLrkostksa ds lkFk i<+k tk,] ds vuqlkj gh fcØh laHko gksxhA fufonk nLrkost lHkh dk;Z fnolksa ij] gekjs fdlh Hkh dk;kZy; ls çkIr 
fd;k tk ldrk gS ;k www.sidbi.com vkSj  ls MkmuyksM fd;k tk ldrk gS ¼3½- vkfLr;ksa dk 
fujh{k.k % fnukad 24-02-2015 dks 12%00 cts ls vijkã 3%00 cts rd fd;k tk ldrk gS- ¼4½- fufonk nLrkost esa miyC/k djkbZ xbZ 
tkudkjh ds vuqlkj c;kuk tek jkf’k nsgjknwu esa Hkkjrh; y?kq m|ksx fodkl cSad ds i{k esa fdlh Hkh vuqlwfpr okf.kT; cSad ij vkgfjr 
fMekaM Mªk¶V@is vkMZj vFkok vkjVhth,l ds ek/;e ls tek djkbZ tk ldrh gS- ¼5½- bPNqd cksyhnkrk vius fufonk QkeZ ¼tks fof/kor :Ik 
ls Hkjs gksa vkSj ftuds çR;sd i`”B ij gLrk{kj fd, x, gksa½ c;kuk tek dsokbZlh nLrkost ¼iSu dkMZ vkSj irs dk çek.k½ ds lkFk fnukad 
27-02-2015 ds lka; 5%00 cts rd tek djsaA c;kuk tek ,oa vU; nLrkost çLrqr djus ij cksyhnkrk lh 1 bafM;k çk-fy-] lh&104] 
lsDVj&2] uksbZMk] mŸkj çns’k ls ¼bZ&uhykeh lsok çnkrk½ ls vius oS/k bZesy vkbZMh ij ;wt+j vkbZMh vkSj ikloMZ ¼bZ&uhykeh ds fy, 
vfuok;Z½ çkIr djsaxs- ¼6½- ;g fcØh www.bankeauctions.com ds osclkbV ij bZuhykeh eap ij gksxh- ¼7½- bZ&uhykeh çR;sd 5 
feuV dh vlhfer foLrkj ds lkFk fnukad 02-03-2015 dks iwokZUg 11%00 cts ls nksigj 12%00 cts rd gksxh- ¼8½- çkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh 
fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk, fdlh Hkh @ lHkh cksfy;ksa dks vLohdkj ;k jn~ djus gsrq vf/kd`r gS- ¼9½- mijksDr laifŸk is çLrqr dh tkus okyh 
cksyh dh jkf’k vkjf{kr jkf’k ls T;knk gksuh pkfg, ,oa çR;sd cksyh ds chp esa :i;s 25]000@& dh c<+r gksuh pkfg,- ¼10½- lQy 
cksyhnkrk dks fcØh ewY; dh 25% jkf’k ¼tek dh xbZ c;kuk jkf’k ls de½ dk Hkqxrku rqjar djuk gksxkA fcØh ewY; dh ‘ks”k 75% jkf’k dk 
Hkqxrku fcØh dh iqf”V ds 15 fnuksa ds Hkhrj djuk gksxk- ¼11½- bPNqd cksyhnkrkvksa }kjk tek djkbZ xbZ c;kuk tek jkf’k rFkk fcØh jkf’k 
ij dksbZ C;kt ugha fn;k tk,xk- ¼12½- bPNqd ikVhZ v/kksgLrk{kjh dks Qksu uEcj 0135&2740589] eksckbZy uEcj 09412052363] bZ% 
esy& durgesh@sidbi.in ij vkSj Jh ,l- x.ks’k dks Qksu uEcj 0135&2740587] eksckbZy uEcj 09760190363] bZ% esy& 
ganesh@sidbi.in ij lEidZ dj ldrs gSA bZ&uhykeh ds fo”k; esa tkudkjh] ykWfxu vkbZMh vkSj ikloMZ cukus] MsVk viyksM djus 
cksyh çLrqr esaq lg;ksx vkSj bZ&cksyh çfØ;k ds çf’k{k.k vkfn ds ckjs esa tkudkjh ds fy, laidZ djsa lh1 bafM;k çk-fy- lh&104] 
lsDVj&2] uksbZMk] mŸkj çns’kA laidZ djsa % 0120&4888888] bZesy vkbZMh % support@bankeauctions.com vFkok blds Jh 
vk’kqrks”k flag ¼eksckbZy uEcj 08447533720] bZ % esy& ashutosh.singh@c1india.com½ ls laidZ djsaA 

ww.bankeauctions.com

g-@&
  izkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh

rkjh[k % 27 tuojh 2015
LFkku %  nsgjknwu    

m/kkjdrkZ@ xkjaVhdrkZ @ ca/kddrkZ dk uke 
m/kkjdrkZ % lDlsuk gsYFkds;j çkbosV fyfeVsM 
xkjaVhdrkZ % MkW- lqczr lDlsuk] MkW- lksuy 
lDlsukA
ca/kddrkZ % MkW- lqczr lDlsuk] MkW- lksuy 
lDlsukA

ljQslh vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 13¼2½ ds 
varxZr uksfVl dh rkjh[kA

cdk;k jkf’k fnukad

31-12-2014 dk s cdk;k jkf’k

flMch

04@01@2013

03&01&2013

10@06@2013

vkbZMhchvkbZ

31&05&2013

fcØh ds fy, çLrkfor çfrHkwr vkfLr;ksa dk fooj.k

vkoklh; vikVZesaV la- 102 ¼igys ,lvksoh&4@101 ls la[;kfrr½ ftldk lqij ,fj;k 
201-47 oxZehVj ¼2168-57 oxZQhV½ gS] vkSj tks CykWd ua- 4 ds çFke ry ij fLFkr gSA 
mDr CykWd 589-63 oxZ ehVj {ks=Qy okys Hkw[kaM ij fufeZr gS ftlesa eqfLry la- 11 vkSj 
fdyk ua- 19@2 dk dqN fgLlk rFkk fdyk ua- 11@22 dk dqN fgLlk ‘kkfey gS] tks xk¡o 
ckn’kkgiqj] rglhy o ftyk xqM+xk¡o ¼ftls lsDVj 49 xqM+xk¡o dgk tkrk gS½ esa ̂ ^okfVdk 
flVh** uked vkoklh; ifjlj esa ̂ ^fn lksofju** fcfYMax esa fLFkr gS vkSj blesa bl fcfYMax 
ds uhps fLFkr Hkwfe dk vfoHkkftr fgLlk vkSj dkj ikfdZax dk LFkku la- 102@4@, rFkk 
102@4@ch Hkh ‘kkfey gSA  

:- 
15]00]000@&

vkjf{kr ewY; c;kuk tek jkf’k

vU; lwpuk

ljQslh vf/kfu;e ds fu;e 8¼6½] ,oa 9¼1½ ds varxZr lkafof/kd 30 fnu dk uksfVl
m/kkjdrkZ@ xkjaVhdrkZvksa dks ,rn}kjk lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd os Åij n’kkZ;h xbZ jkf’k dks v|ru C;kt vkSj vkuq”kafxr [kpksaZ lfgr 
uhykeh ls iwoZ vnk djsa] vU;Fkk mDr laifŸk dks uhyke dj fn;k tk,xk @ csp fn;k tk,xk vkSj mlds ckn Hkh ;fn dksbZ jkf’k cdk;k jg 
tkrh gS] rks mls C;kt vkSj ykxr ds lkFk muls olwy fd;k tk,xkA

 7]73]15]684@&

 5]77]32]839@&  2]41]02]895@&

:- 
1]50]00]000@&

Hkkjrh; y?kq m|ksx fodkl cSad ¼flMch½
f}rh; ry] bUVjus’kuy VªsM lsUVj] 59@4] jktiqj jksM] nsgjknwu&248 001

Qksu ua0 0135&2743119 QSDl % 0135&2742288] osclkbZV % www.sidbi.in

` `

`

` `

 ̀3]11]72]011@&


